I hereby certify that the following Resolution was adopted at the Special Meeting of the Mayor held on August 15, 2022:

RESOLUTION No. 2022-46

RELATIVE TO THE STANDARD WORKDAY AND REPORTING RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of Niagara Falls, New York hereby establishes the following as standard workdays for an appointed official and will report the following days worked to the New York State and Local Employee's Retirement System based on the record of activities maintained and submitted by this official to the clerk of this body;

| Title | Name | Standard Work Day (Hours/Day) | Term Begins/Ends | Participates in Employer's Time Keeping System (Y/N) | Days/Month (based on Record of Activities) |
|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|--|---|
| Appointed | Official | | | | |
| Planning Board | Ryan | | 12/1/21- | | 2 days per |
| Member | Dallavia | 1.0 | 12/31/22 | No | mo. |
| Planning | Kanaakh | | 01/05/22- | | 2 davia non |
| Board Member | Kenneth Nossavage | 1.0 | 12/31/23 | No | 2 days per mo. |

WHEREAS, the clerk of this governing body of the State of New York does hereby certify that he/she has compared the foregoing with the original resolution passed by this governing body as part of the minutes of such meeting and that same is a true copy thereof and the whole of such original; and

WHEREAS, the clerk certifies that such members were present at such meeting and the council members voted in favor of the above resolution.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the above is adopted by the Niagara Falls City Council and that the information be submitted to the New York State Comptroller and the clerk of the governing body to be maintained for at least ten (10) years.

Witness my Hand and Seal this 22nd day of August 2022

Vicky 🕅 City Clerk'

